Torry R. Somers CenturyLink 6700 Via Austi Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV 89119 Ph: (702) 244-8100 Fax: (702) 244-7775 torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Of Attorneys for CenturyLink

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Interconnection Agreement Between QWEST CORPORATION dba	:	Docket No.
CENTURYLINK QC and DISHNET WIRELINE L.L.C. F/K/A LIBERTY-BELL TELECOM, LLC		FILING OF AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
L.E.C. I/I/I/A LIDERT I-BEEE TELECOM, EEC	:	TO AGREENENT

Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(1), and Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-2.2.(1)(d), Qwest

Corporation dba CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") files the attached Amendment to the

Interconnection Agreement between CenturyLink and dishNET Wireline, L.L.C. f/k/a Liberty-

Bell Telecom, LLC.. The Interconnection Agreement between CenturyLink and dishNET

Wireline, L.L.C., f/k/a Liberty-Bell Telecom, LLC was deemed approved by the Commission on

September 1, 2009 in Docket No. 09-049-52. The Interconnection Agreement is hereby

amended by adding the terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Respectfully submitted this 11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013.

Tory Somers

Torry Somers CenturyLink Of Attorneys for CenturyLink

## MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing FILING OF AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT to be mailed, by first class mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Bill Hunt DISH Network L.L.C. 9601 S. Meridian Blvd Englewood, CO 80112-5905 <u>WilliamP.Hunt@dish.com</u>

Tory Somers

Torry Somers CenturyLink Of Attorneys for CenturyLink